applies to Con-Con land under MS 477A.12, to the $0.75 per acre payment specified in that
section for tax-forfeit land (see the PILT Land Classes diagram in the introductory section of
this report).

As outlined in Figure 8 and AppendiX 3, the county PILT allocation would actually increase
$0.45 per acre, more than the total payment increase per acre. This results because in
addition to receiving all of the $0.375 per acre payment increase, the counties would receive
the $0.075 per acre formerly allocated to organized townships. The county resource
development allocation would increase from none to $.375 per acre, while the county
general revenue allocation would increase $.075 per acre, from $.30 to $.375. Townships
would receive no direct PILT allocation for the former Con-Con land. School districts receive
no PILT allocation under MS 477A in either management scenario. In other words, as far as
PILT allocations are concerned, the counties would gain, townships would lose, and school
districts would be unaffected.

Pinnacle Consulling Group Page 15

Figure 8.
Summary of PILT and Revenue Allocation
Current Law vs Proposed Transfer of Con-Con Land

Allocation, Allocation, Change in
Type of Payment I Local Unit Current Law After Transfer Allocation

Paym.at Ia 1 'ell of Tn (liS 47ZA 11-14)

Per-Acre PILT $0.375 $0.750 $0.375

County Allocation (per acre) $0.300 $0.750 $0.450
Resource Development $0.000 $0.375 $0.375
General Revenue $0.300 $0.375 $0.075

Township Allocation (per acre) $0.075 $0.000 ($0.075)

School District Allocation (per acre) $0.000 $0.000 $0.000

Rev.au. Sb,ciag

DNR Share of Revenues (excl. Marshall Co.) 50% 0% -50%
(Percent of Total Revenue) (MS 84A.51)

Local Share of Revenues (all counties) 50% 100% 50%
(Percent of Total Revenue) (MS 84A.51) (MS282.08)

County Allocation (excl. Marshall Co.) 25% 70% 45%
Marshall County Allocation 55% 70% 15%

(inc!. MS 84A.32)

Breakdo"'Q of CO'lrlty Allocatiorl:
Resource Development 15% 30% 15%
General Revenue * 10% 20% 10%
Parks Acquisition 0% 20% 20%

Township Allocation (excl. Marshall Co.) 5% 10% 5%
Township Allocation (Marshall Co.) 25% 10% -15%

(inc!. MS 84A.32)

School District Allocation
Capital Outlay Fund 20% 0% -20%
Undesignated 0% 20% 20%

* Township payments for unorganized townships are allocated to county General Revenue in addition to these
percentages.

Pinnacle Consulting Group Page 16

Revenue Allocation

Figure 8 also summarizes tne effect of a transfer of Con-Con land to county-administered
tax-forfeit status on allocation of land management revenues. It shows that such a transfer
would shift revenue allocation from the provisions of MS 84A.51 and MS 84A.32 to MS
282.08, and would result in the following changes (see Appendix 3 for more detail):

DNR Revenue Share: The DNR share of revenues, 50%, would be eliminated.